CD/183/RGD/2016 dated 1.01.2016 passed by the Commissioner(Appeals), 

Central Excise, Mumbai Zone-II. 

2.1 The applicant had fl.led rebate claim under Section llB of the Central 

Excise Act, 1944 read with Rule 18 of the Central Excise Rules, 2002 for an 

amount of,Rs. 22,65,545/-(Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand 

Five Hundred Forty Five Only). 

2.2 The goods viz. "NAPROXEN" were procured from Mfs Dr. Reddy's 

Laboratories, Peddadevulapally, Tripuram Mandai, Nalgonda Dist. by the 

applicant without payment of duties under the cover of CT -1 certificates as 

detailed below: 

Sr.